
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item L
June 20, 2011

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Payment to Rauhorn Electric, Inc. for the Energy Efficiency and
Conservation Block Grant [EECBG) lighting retrofits and improvements in the amount of
$11,611.50.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Information Technology - Facility Operations Division

ITY MANAGERAPPROVA~
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $11 ,611.50
AMOUNT BUDGETED $162,800 (Encompasses several EECBG proiects)
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED $ 23,000 (to be offset by reduction in scope of

DPS EECBG lighting project)
LINE ITEM NUMBER 101-265.00-976.050

c

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: On December 20, 2010, City Council awarded a construction
contract to complete Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant [EECBG) lighting
retrofits and improvements at the Civic Center, Department of Public Services (DPS)
facility, Fire Stations # 1 and #4 and Meadowbrook Commons.

The contractor has submitted all documents required for compliance with the EECBG
grant and received approval from the City's electrical inspection. The work performed by
the contractor was in substantial compliance with the plans and specifications and final
payment in the amount of $11,611.50 is appropriate. In addition, the City Attorney has
reviewed the supporting documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form [Beth
Kudla's June 10,2011 letter attached.)

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the Final Payment to Rauhorn Electric, Inc. for the Energy
Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant [EECBG) lighting retrofits and improvements in the
amount of $11 ,611 .50.
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Council Member Mutch
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Council Member Wrobel



Rauhorn Electric, Inc.
17171 23 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042-4100

586-992-0400

Bill to:

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

Project:

EECBG Lighting Retrofit
EECBG Lighting Upgrades

Invoice number:

Invoice date: 3/31/2011

Terms: Net 30 Days

Our Job1D:1 0-073 Application #:2 Period: 03/31/11 ·03/31/11 Your order #:

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net Change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

5. RETAINAGE:

108,755.00

7,360.00

116,115.00

116,115.00

a.

b.

0.00 % of Completed Work

0.00 % of Stored Material

0.00

0.00

Total retainage

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .

7. PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE .

Unpaid previous applications:

0.00

116,115.00

104,503.50

11,611.50

0.00

0.00

Due date: 4/30/2011 Total amount due: 11,611.50



TO (OWNER): Ci!y of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rauhorn Electric, Inc.
17171 23 Mile Road
Macomb, M148042-4100

AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

PROJECT: EECBG Lighting Retrofit
Novi, MI

VIA (ARCHITECT): J.S. Vig Construction Company
16650 Rancho Road
Taylor, MI 48180

APPLICATION NO: 2

PERIOD TO: 3/31/2011

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

Page 1 of 1

DISTRIBUTION
TO:

OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT FOR: EECBG Lighting Upgrades CONTRACT DATE: 12/20/2010

SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED

~.A...---
BALANCE RETAINAGE

Civic Center 72,210.00 72,210.00 0.00 0.00 72,210.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

2 Fire Station #1-lnterior Lighting 13,800.00 13,800.00 0.00 0.00 13,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

3 Fire Station #1-Exterior Lighting 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(3shoebox)

4 Fire Station #4-lnterior Lighting 437.00 437.00 0.00 0.00 437.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Exit Signs Only)

5 Fire Station #4-Exterior Lightng (8 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 000 13,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
shoebox)

6 Meadowbrook Commons-T12 to T8 5,808.00 5,808.00 0.00 0.00 5,808.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Conversion

CO#1 DPS Lighting Change Outs 3,620.00 3,620.00 0.00 0.00 3,620.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

CO#1 Occupancy Sensors 3,740.00 3,740.00 0.00 0.00 3,740.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

REPORT TOTALS $116,115.00 $116,115.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116,115.00 $0.00 $0.00



SECREST

sw
WARDLE

30903 Northwestern Highway
P.O. 80" 3040

Fnrrnin~lon Hills, MT 4ll333·3040
Tel: 248·85t.9500
F..x: 248·851·2158

www.9~crcstwnrdle.com

Elizabeth M. Kudlll
Direct: 248·539·2846

bkudl.@S~crcstwnrdl~com

COUNSELORS AT LAW

June 10, 2011

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West TenMile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Re: Lighting Retrofit Project - Closing Documents
Rall/zom Electric, Illc.
Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Lighting
Retrofit EECBG Contract:

• Application for Payment No.2
• Application for Final Payment
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond and Rider
• Waivers of Lien
• Consent of Surety to final payment
• Contractor's Sworn Statement

Subject to the approval of the Final Pay Estimate by City staff and/or consultant
the closing documents appear to be in order.

It is our understanding that Rauhorn Electric, Inc., will provide its full
unconditional waiver of lien at the time it picks up the final payment.

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hesitate to 11.

EMK
Enclosure
C: Clay Pearson, City Manage /Enclosure)

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director (w/Enclosure)
Marina Neumaier, Assistant Finance Director (wlEnclosure)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosure)



CONSENT OF
SlJ Itl:TY COM PANY
TO Jf1NA1.PAYMENT

·i1~JWf.fo~1~gO~770

Owner
ArchitecT
Commctor
Surety
Other

X
I

PROJECT: . '
(nu~.lttldressJClty of Novi EECBG - Lighting Retrofit Project

TO: (OWllL:r)

City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

CONTRACTOR:
R:mhorn Electric, Inc.
1717123 Mile Road
Macomb, MI 48042-4100

ARCHITECT'S r,ROJECT 1'10:

CONJ:RACT FOR: City of NovI EECBG­
Lighting Retrofit Project

CONTRACT nATI!:: 1212112010

In acc~;d;;l~e with the:provisions of-the 'C:;;;ltr~i behveen the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above., t1ie-­
Great American Insurance Company
11353 Reed Hartman Highway
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 ,SURETY COMPANy

on bond of (here jn~l:n n:lme und nllun:s5 or CllIlIrnclrrr)
R:mhorn Electric, Inc.
17171 23 Mile Road
Macomb, Michigan 48042-4100 ,CONTRACTOR,

llcrcbynpproves of the final payment to the Contractor, lIl,ld ngr,ccs thutfinul,pli}'1nenl to the Contractor slmll not
relieve rhe Surety Company of all)' of its obligations to llt.-re inSeTl Mine and adill'c!ix ofO\\'llcr}
City of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road jO'WNER,
Novi, Michigan 48375

115 set forth in the sliid Surety Company's bOltd.

IN W1TNESS WHERBOF,
the Surety Company hllS hereunto sct its hand 1his 1st dnyof April, 2011

Allesl: Ck
(Sell!): I~

Surely Comp,l11Y
Great American Insurance Company

!U"istyn M. Lang~een - Aitorncy-In-Fact
Tflle

~OTF.: Thi, form is to b~ lIs~~i u. a c mpanloli ~ocumcnllil AlA OOCUt.IF.NT mOll, COj;iTRACTOR'5 AH'iDAV1T OF PAI'MENT OF
DEIJTS ANn CJ.AIMS, ,UfTCIIl Lidili,on

AlA .DOCUMF.NT G70H~()NSEN,TOF SUIiF.TY,COMJ·~\N'r· TO fiNAL PAYMENT-APRIL 1970 EDJTlON·i\iA:JO ONI.:
"Aall ,
(I}J970·'ml' AMF.R1CAN.lNSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC'l'S, 173~ Nf:WYORK. AVF." NW, WASHINGTON. D.C. 20006



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANC.E COMPANY®
Adminlstrativ.e Office: 580 WALNUT STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369~5000 • FAX 513-723-2740

The·nulI1b.e," ofpersons Duthonzed by
this power of ntlorneyis not more than TEN

No.O 18624
POWER OF A'ITORNEY

KNOW ALL MENBY THESE PRESENTS: ThntlheGREAT AMERICAN INSURANCECOMPANY.lIcorpomtion organized lind existing under
IIlJd by virtue ofthe:llIws ofthe Stnte of Ohio. does hereb~ nomlnate, constitute nnd appoint Lhe person or persons nnmed.below, ench indlvldunlly ifmorethnn
ol1cis:nomcd. Its trnco.nd Illy.1ul.lI11orney-in-fllcl, fodt lllJd ill iis name, plue!: amI sleud 1oeJ(.\=Cl1te on behulf of1he sa[dCOlllpOlJY, lIS s~ty. noy nodal! bonds,
underlllkingsandeontrnets of suretyship. jJroihcr written obligations in the !Io!,Ucc thereof; provided. that the linbility of t)le snfd Ccinpiuiy on ony such bond,
undertnking orcontrnct of suretyship.executed under thisauihotlty'shall not cxccaI 1heHimt stilted below. \

T,R.Guy
Paul M. Hurley
G.A. Johnsoh
Linda L. Austin

Nnme
Anne M. Barick
Margaret M. Kohloff
Robert D.Heuer
Michael D. Lechner

AildI:CS9
All of
Troy, Michigan
Michelle K. Buechel
Kristyn M. Langbeen

Limit ofPawer
ALL
$75,000,000

Thls.Power of Alll)mey revokes 1111 l'reviouspowers issued on behnlfof the o\tomey(s)-ln.fuct named above.
. INWlTNESS WHEREOF the GREATAMERICAN INSURAN8ECOMPANY has causcdlhese presents III be signed lind attesled by its appropriate

officers nnd itS eorilOrnte sen! hereunto nffixed. this 10TH day of FEBRUARY • 2009
Attest GREAT MlERICAN !NSURANCEfCOMPANY

- .,
iff = !

j!j;ltf,.~-:~

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAI'vlILTON _ss: DAVID C. KITCHIN 1513-412.,4602)
On lIiis 10TH day of FEBRUARY 2009. before.me: personolly nppenredDAVID C. KlTCHlN, to me known, being

duly swom,depo~es ond says thnt he: resides'inClnclnnoti. Ohio, thlU he'Is Il.DiyisionolSenior Vice Prc.~identof the BObdDivision ofGrentAm(:ril;ll!1 JpSumncc
COmplll1y, theCamjlnny described in nod which. executed the .ilbove instrumcn4that ncknows thc· senlof the siiid Compllhy; that theseill offiKed·to the iliiid
Insjrull1e!!t is such corporute se;iI; thot liwllS S9·llffixed by nuthorlty qfhis office under th.c13y-Lnwsof snid.Colllpnny, ondthat he signed his nome.thereto by
like authority_

.a""" '';. KAREN l. GROSHEIM
:.' NOTARY PUBLIC, ST~TE OF OHIO
~~ . i MY COMMI.SSION EXPIRES 02'-20-11
~... • Th.isPow~ofNtomey is grnntedby authority ofthe following resol!Jtions adopted by the BoardofDirectors ofGreat AJ11llricon Insurance CompjJny

by ummimous written conscntdnted Jime 9. 2008. .

RESOLVED: Tltat tIre Divisiollal Prl!Sident, Ille seveml DivisionalSenior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vic:e Presldenls·alld Di\lisorlLIIAssUtam Vice
Presidellls, or any'OIll:, oft/reln, be and hert:by ·is autlrariled. from time 10 lilllCj 10. appoinl (Jill! or marc A(fomeys-ill-Faet to ~ecute all hehll/fof IheCompa/1Y,
as surety, any and aU bonds, IIndertilkingsand contracts ofmretys!lip, orot/renvrittell obligations intire natllre thereof,' roprescribe their respective duties and
the respective limIts oftheir authorityrOlld to revoke any sllch appointment at an~ time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: Tl,aWIll Company seal-and IllesignarurI! otany of tire q/oresaid officm and any Secretary or Assistalll Secretary ofthe
-Compnny lIitiybe ti.ffi.red by facsimile to.all)' pallicr ofaltonley orcertificate ofeither givanlor the e;tecutiollofany bond. undertaking, COlltrdci- ojSIJretyship,
oruther wriiiell okUgatioll.III ihe 'llalun: .thereot such slgnarun:'aud sealwhen so ~c(/ beill8 hereby adoptee! Uy Ihe Company os the ariginal signature ojsuch
djJii:erand,tlie orig/fllli seaJ;iJfl/ie Cbmpany,.ta be.valid lIlltLbilldiilg lIpon the Company with the sameforce alld effect as thouglr manually a..f'Ped.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN·C. BERAHA, AssistDnt Secretory ofGrent American Insumnee Company, do hereby certify that·the foregoing Power DE Attorney and
the Resolutions oOh.. Bl;lnrd ofDircetorli of June 9,2008 have not been JCVola:d lIDd ore now in full foree:lInd effect,

Signed ond seoled this .\~\- dnyof ,~LQ ' ao 11·

.::::;',
"l'o-_:

~.

J,.-:i'
j~~

":::;::.o.,,~'Jr~-:";""1/.::.""""'.~=--



j ,- INCREASE
RIDER

.' ,.

Rlq~r 10 beatlached to a~d form a part of Bond Number CA2504770 " dated the 28~h day of

December 2010 ,execlited by GreatAmerican Insurance Compan~the ·Surety") on

behalfof Rauhom Electric, Inc.

(the "Principal')

in favor of CitY ofNovI

(the "Obligee')

It Is understood and agreed that the penal sum of the attached bond Is hereby increased from

One Hundred EIght Thousand Seven Hundretl Fifty Five and 00/100 ($ 106,755.00 ) Dollars

to
($ 116,115.00One Hundred. Sixteen Thousanp One Hundred Fifteen and 00/1 DO ) Dollars

said increCj:?,e being appltcableonly as .to, actS oromlsslotis ocpurrlng on or after the__1s_t day of

2011
~-...,..--,..'

1st AprilThIs change Is effectIve !;lay of -=-..,-_,...._--- 2011 .•

The attached bond shall be subject to all of its terms, condItions and limitations except as hereIn modified.

Signed, sealed and dated this 1st day of April 2011

WITNESS. or ,AnEST:

B~U~,rp.1
Name: Delbert J. Rall.

Tm~: President

(Seal)

Great American Insurance Company



LimlrofPower
ALL
$75,000,000

..... I;'

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET • CINCINNATI', OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-27.40

The number·ofpersons DlItJlocized by
this power of-nttorney is not more thlln TEN

No.O 18824
POWER Oli' ATIORNEY

KNOW A:LLMEN BYTHESE PRESENTS: nIDI tJlc'OREAT AMERlCANiNSURANCE COMPANY, ncorporntion orgunlzcd nnd cxJsting under
and by virtue ofthe lnws of the Stnte of Ohio, does hereby noinlnate, constitute Dnd iippoint the person or pc:i;i:iils named bdow, each individull11yifmore mlln
one is !lomed. its true nnd IllWfuT lI11orney.jncfnc~ fur.itnod:in lIS l111n:It:,plIlCCondstcnd to'cx:ecu~eon behlllfofilj.e soid·Compony. nssurety,'llny nn~n!l bonds,
undcrtn16llgs and controcts of suretyship, or other wriircn oliHgotions in tI1e nDture then:of,'providcd !harme liability of the snid Company oli nnysuchbond,
undcrt.nJciilg or conlr.1Ct.of suretyship executed under this nuthocity shnll not exceed thelirnit sUlted below.

Nnme Address
T.R Guy Anne M. Barlck All of
Paul M. Hurley Margaret M. Kohloff Troy, MIchigan
C.A. Jojinspn Robert b. I-ii:luer MIchelleK. Buechel
Linda L AusUn Michael D. Lechner Kristyn M. Langbeen

This Power of Attorney revokes nIl prevIous powers is.<;ued oil behulfof the atlomey(sHn-f:!ct'named nbove.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY hnscauscd these presents to be signed nnd ntlestedby its npproprintc

officers.nod its corpQrnte sen! hereunto nffixed this 10TH day of FEBRUARY .' 2009
Attest GREA.T AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

~~~

b -==--~

.1"'.,.-",..,-.....-

({)§~Jjtl (] Il~fi~J4:
STATE OFOHlO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON -.ss: DAVIn C.KITCiHIN \513-41l-4liul)

On this 10TH dnyof FEBRUARY 2009, before me personaUYllppeo.redDAVlDC.K1TCHIN, to me known. being
dUly sworn, deposes nndsnystllat he resld~s in Cincinnnti, Ohio, tIlathe Is nDivisional Senior Vice Prcsident.oftheBond Division of.(JreatAmeTicnD Insurnnce
Cbmpony, the Company describedln nnd. which executed the nbove inslniment; that he knows the senl of the said Company; that the senl nflixed to the said
in~trumcnti!l!luchcorpornlesCll).;·tltnt it was. so oflil~ed bynut!]q~ityof.his offic.e under the By-Lllws of said Co~pnny, nnd thut be sigped his nome thereto by
like aUlhority. . .

a"'IO' -'. KAREN L. GROSHEIM
'~~" NOTARV PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
~,~~ ~ MY COMMISSiON EXPIRES 02-20-11
~, 0' . .

This Power.ofAttoqlcy isgmnied by outllorlty of the f\lllowing resDIupons ndopted by the Bonrd of Directors of Great AtIleriCllD lnsurnnce Com.p.nIlY
:by 011animous wnuen consent dnteiUline·9, 2008.

RESOLVED: TIlat t/~ Divisianal President•. Ilie several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice. Presidents and·nlvtso/lal.P.ssiStant Vice.
Presldents, or /lilY a'!e ojt!lem, be O/leI J~reby is. alltharked, from time tOlun/;!, 10 appoint-one "r more Allqmeys"in"Fnctlo e:t;ecuJ.e oll.behalfof Ihe Compmt)\
CIS" siiro/J; (my wrdall baMS, under/akings aild conlroc/s o!suiilyiMjJ, or olHehvrirten obligalions Ul tlleiwiuriultereaf; to prescribe Ihe:il'-rupeetive dutieS ancl
·the respeetivdimits ajlJ!Eir aut/Jorilj'tQlIC! to nrvo/ie any'sueli appoin/ment otany time;

RESOLVED FURI/fER: Thoi .the·C(imponyseal and tlle s{grru/ure afany oj/he oforesaid o,Dii:ers.anclqJl] Seen:tary oq\ssistOIll Secre/ary oftire
Company may be ajJil:ed byjacsiiil/le to OilY pawer dftillorney or cer/ijir:ate ofdiller given for the e:t;eciltion ojany bond. IIndertaking, cOliliTletofsuretysliip,
or orher wriiien obliga/ioltin ill.e lU!tlITTNhereoj; such #grraJllre /yuJ:seal when,w-used beillg hereby adopted by the Comppny as the original signatllre oj:rlleh
offICer andtll.e origfnalseal ofthe Camp/my, to be va7id and biliilbigllpon theCuiiJpany lVltll/he :rameforr:e alld efft!ct as thol/glr nlo/luolly'ajfi;ml.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHENC.13ERAHA. Asslstllnt Secretory ofGreat American Jnsllrmice Company. do hereby certify that tbe foregoiilg PolV~ ofAtlomey nnd
the Resolotions of tho Boan! of Direclors of June 9, 200a have notbeen revoked nnd ore now in full force nnd effect

Signed nod sealed this \St'" day of £pr~L.O ' dO II .

'":~E_

/-~';;'tr '~,-



" 06/07/2011 01:03:39 PM

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MACOM
}§

Rauhorn Electric, Inc.

SWORN STATEMENT

Page 1 of2

Gloria J. Rau I being duly swam, states the following:

Rauhom Electric, Inc. is the contractor for an Improvement to the following real property in Oakland County, MichIgan,
described as follows:

EECBG LIghting Retrofit

Novi, MI

The following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer, for whom payment of wages or fringe benefits
. and withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the contractor has contracted for performance under the contract with the owner

or lessee, and the amounts due to the persons as of the date of this statement are correctly and fully set forth opposite their
names:

Name, Address and Phone Type Total Amount Amount Balance
Number of Subcontractor, of Contract Already Currently To

Supplier or Laborer __!rnJl£?yement Price Paid Owing Complete

Canlff Electric Supply Material 605.43 605.43 .00
2001 Caniff
P.O. Box 12490
Hamtramck, MI48212
(3i3) 365-8144

Madison Electric Material 722.09 722.09 .00
31855 Van Dyke Ave.
Warren, M148093-1047
(586) 825-0200

McNaughton-McKay Electric CMaterial 62,645.27 62,645.27 .00
Dept 14801
P.O. Box 67000
Detrolt, MJ 48267-0148
(248) 399-7500

Totals 63,972.79 63,972.79 .00



06/07/201101:03:39 PM Rauhom ElectrIc, Inc. Page Zof2

The contrac(ar has not procured material from, er subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth and owes no
money for the improvement other than the, sums set forth."

I make this statement as the contraotor oras Corporate Seoretary of the contraotor to represent fa the oWner or lessee
of the property and hIs· or her agents that the property is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility of
construction Hens, except as specifically set forth In thlsstateme.nt and e)(ceptfor claims of constructiQn liens bY laborers tilat
maybeproliiped under Sectlon 109 of the Construction Lien Act, 19aO PA 497, MCl 570.1109.

WARNING TO OWNER OR lESSEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN
STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER OR LABORER W'HO HAS PROVIDEDA
NOTICE OF FURNISHING ORA LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE ANOTICEOF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OF
tHE CONSTRUCTiON LIEN ACT, 1980PA497, MCl570.1109TO THEDJ:SIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER oR lESSEEIF
TH!= DE,SIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HASDIED.

IFTHIS SWORN STATEMENT IS [N REGARD TO ARESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON RECEIPT OF THiS SWORN
STATEJVIEN~ THE:: OWNER OR lESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS
RECEIPT, EITHER IN WRITING, OR BY TELEPHONE, OR PERsoNALLy, TQEACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER,
AND LASORERWHo HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE·OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR. IFA NOTICE OF
FURNISHING ISE)(CUSED UNDER SECTION W80R 1D8A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLlER,AND lABORER
NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT; IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SU PPLIER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF
FURNISHING OR WHO IS NAMED IN THE SVvORN STATEMENT MAKESA REQUEST, THE OWNER, lESSEE, OR'
DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDETHE REQUESTER A COpy OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 BUSiNESS DAYS
AFTJ:R RECEIVING THE REQUEST.

Gloria J. Rau, Corporate Secretary

1/I1nu'~~

Deponent Signature

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD IS
SUBJECT TO CRIMINALPENAt:r1ESAS PROVIDED IN SECTION 1100FTHE CONSTRUCTION liEN ACT, 1980 PA497,
MCl570.1110.

Subscribed and swom to before me· this

7th day of June 2011

~r:;.~~
Notary Public

Macomb CoUnty, lVllchfgan

My Commission ExpIres:

*Materials furnished by a contractor or a subcontractor out of his or her own Inventory, and which has not been purchased
speCifically for the purpose of performing the contract, need not be listed.



...._.. ,. - ------.

Dat~ Bent: June 7, 2011

I/We have a contract with Rauhorn Electric,. Inc~ to' provide materials

for the improvement of the property described· as:

City of· Novi
EECBG Lighting Retrofit Project
REI Job j~ ·lO,...q73

This. c¢ntract having been fUlly paid and Bati5fi~d, a+~ 'my/our

construction lien r~ghts against such prpperty ~re h~reby waived and
relea~eq..

Company':
can.:LffE1.ectric SUI=Sply Co, Inc.
20D1 Caniff
H~tramck, 001 48212

o~ lien cl~ant)

Date Signed;~

WARNING:. DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FOaMS
RETAIN A COpy

RE~ORN TO: 17171 23 Mi~e Road, MaE0mb, MI 48042-4100'



'.,
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Date sent: June 7, 2011

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

I/We have a oontract with Rauhorn Electric, Inc. to provide materials

for tbe improvement of the property described as:

City of Novi
EECBG Lighting Retrofit project
Rauhorn Job #10-073

This contract having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our

const~-uction lien rights against such' property are hereby waived and

released .

.0'

f:.

Companyl
Madison Electric Company
31855 van Dyke Avenue
Warren, MI 48093-1047

c:;r:alG<:a:
(Authorized signature of lien claimant)

MADISON EI.ECTRIC COMPANY
'. ROBIN A. R. KRIST, CREDIT MANAGER

Pr.int Name & Title

Date signed:__(P~.1"""",,----,,-I<-!__

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORl-1S
RETAIN .A COpy

RETURN TO: 17171 23 Mile Road, Macomb, MI 48042-4100



~ ,)
'I'

,;

Date sent: June 7, 2011

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

I/We have a contract with Rauhorn Electric, Inc; to provide materials

for the improvement of the property described as:

City of Novi
EECBG Lighting Retrofit Project
Rauhorn Job #10-073

This contract having been fully paid and satisfied, aJ.I my/our

construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and

rel.eased.

"

'/

Company:
MCNaughton-McKay Eleotric Company
Dept 14801
PO, Box 6700
Detroit, 48257-0146
PH: 2~ -399-7500

Pr t Name & Tit~

Date signed: hh /1;
l l '

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN A COpy

RETURN TO: 17171 23 Mile Road, Macomb, M1 48042-4100



Rauiiorn Electric, Inc.
17171 23 Mile Road
Macomb, M148042-4100

586-992-0400

Bill to:

City of Novl
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
NovI, MI 48375

Project:
EECBG LIghting Relront
EECBG UghUng Upgrades

Invoice number.

InvoIce date: 3/31/2011

Tenns: Net 30 Days

Our JoblD:10-D73 Application #:2 PerIod: 03/31/11 - 03131111 Your order #:

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net Change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

5. RETAINAGE:

106.755.00

7,360.00

116,115.00

116.115.00

a.

b.

0.00 % of Completed Work

0.00 % of Stored Material

0.00

0.00

Tolal relalnage

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........•...•............•......•..•.

7. PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

Unpaid previous applications:

0.00

116.115.00

104,503.50

11,611.50

0.00

0.00

Due date: 413012011 Total amount due: 11.611.50



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 1 of 1 -

TO (OWNER): CIty of Novl PROJECT; EECBG Lighting Retrofit APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION
45175 W. Ten Mile Road Nov/,MI TO:
Novi, MI 48375 PERIOD TO: 3/3112011 OWNER-ARCHITECT

- CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rauhom Electric, Inc. VIA (ARCHITECT): J.S. Vlg Construction Company ARCHITECT'S
17171 23 Mile Reed 16650 Rancho Road . PROJECT NO:
Macomb, M14B042-4100 Taylor. MI 48180

CONTRACT FOR: EECBG Lighting Upgrades CONTRACT DATE: 12120/2010

SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED -.-.% BALANCE RETAINAGE

CiVic Center 72,210.00 72,210.00 0.00 0.00 72.210.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

2 Rre Station #1-lnterlor Lighting 13,800.00 13,800.00 0.00 0.00 13,800.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

3 FIre Station #1·Exlerior L1ghllng 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(3shoebox)

4 FIre StaUon #4-lnlerlor Lighting 437.00 437.00 0.00 0.00 437.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
(Exlt Signs Only)

5 Rre StaUon #4-ExIelior L1ghtng (8 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
shoebox)

6 Meadowbrook Commons-T12 to T8 5,aOB.00 5,808.00 0.00 0.00 5,808.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Conversion

CO#1 DPS Lighting Change Outs 3,620.00 3,620.00 0.00 0.00 3,620.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

CO#1 Occupancy Sensors 3,740.00' 3;740.00 0.00 0.00 3,740.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

REPORT TOTAl.S $116,115.00 $116,115.00 SO.OO $0.00 $116,115.00 $0.00 $0.00
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